506419446 12/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6466203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M&T BANK	12/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANNER STAKES LLC, FORMERLY KNOWN AS MCCUE SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	125 WATERS STREET
City:	DANVERS
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01923

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7909310
Patent Number:	9175450
Patent Number:	9890506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com NANCY J. BROUGHER, PARALEGAL **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: C/O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD. Address Line 2: 55 EAST MONROE, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7793.022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY BROUGHER	
SIGNATURE:	/njb/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release (ReelFrame 520520008)#page1.tif source=Patent Release (ReelFrame 520520008)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054837 FRAME: 0604 506419446

source=Patent Release (ReelFrame 520520008)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054837 FRAME: 0605 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 21 day of December, 2020, by M&T BANK, as Secured Party ("Secured Party"), in favor of

BANNER STAKES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as McCue Safety

Solutions LLC ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Secured Party in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant

to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of March 6, 2020, executed

by Company in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on March 9, 2020 at Reel/Frame 52052/0008.

[Signature Page Follows]

12241760v1 12/16/2020 9:24 AM

7793.022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

M&T BANK, as Secured Party

Name: Barrett Winfrey

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Total properties: 3

1 Publication #: US20100044661 Pub Dt: 02/25/2010 Title: PORTABLE BARRIER APPARATUS

2 Publication #: US20150137057 Pub Dt: 05/21/2015

Title: Barrier System

RECORDED: 12/23/2020

3 Publication #: US20150218848 Pub Dt: 08/06/2015

Title: BARRIER APPARATUS AND METHODS OF USE

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 054837 FRAME: 0608